

13BPR.3.4

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK
ACROSS BRIDGE NUMBER 521 ON SR-3556 (AMBOY RD)

				IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC ORLANDO, FL	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC RUTHERFORDTON, NC	NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC ASHEVILLE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00			
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	35,925.00	82,000.00	95,000.00			
0003	0194000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	15 CY	261.00	3,915.00	100.00	1,500.00	310.00	4,650.00
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	25 SY	113.00	2,825.00	4.00	100.00	90.00	2,250.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	5 TON	242.00	1,210.00	70.00	350.00	455.00	2,275.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	10 SY	97.00	970.00	4.00	40.00	30.00	300.00
0007	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	20 LF	180.00	3,600.00	145.00	2,900.00	215.00	4,300.00
0008	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	40 TON	162.00	6,480.00	185.00	7,400.00	75.00	3,000.00
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	10 TON	281.00	2,810.00	100.00	1,000.00	75.00	750.00
0010	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10 TON	495.00	4,950.00	600.00	6,000.00	175.00	1,750.00
0011	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	1 EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
0013	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 12")	145 LF	88.00	12,760.00	50.00	7,250.00	45.00	6,525.00
0014	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	75 LF	105.00	7,875.00	50.00	3,750.00	68.00	5,100.00
0015	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	112 SY	190.00	21,280.00	50.00	5,600.00	55.00	6,160.00
0016	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1 EA	5,090.00	5,090.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0017	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	1 EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0018	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) STEEL FLUME PLATE	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0019	3575000000-E	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (LF) PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL	75 LF	135.00	10,125.00	245.00	18,375.00	135.00	10,125.00
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	1 TON	562.00	562.00	145.00	145.00	450.00	450.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	5 SY	112.00	560.00	4.00	20.00	220.00	1,100.00
0022	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	146.5 SF	13.00	1,904.50	15.50	2,270.75	15.00	2,197.50
0023	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	4 SF	6.50	26.00	10.00	40.00	7.50	30.00
0024	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96 SF	6.50	624.00	10.50	1,008.00	7.50	720.00
0025	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1 EA	22,500.00	22,500.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0026	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	18 EA	44.00	792.00	59.00	1,062.00	55.00	990.00
0027	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16 LF	40.00	640.00	55.00	880.00	45.00	720.00
0028	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	176 LF	80.00	14,080.00	125.00	22,000.00	90.00	15,840.00
0029	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10 DAY	500.00	5,000.00	2,150.00	21,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
0030	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	630 LF	4.25	2,677.50	4.25	2,677.50	4.75	2,992.50
0031	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	15 LF	18.00	270.00	18.00	270.00	20.00	300.00
0032	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	50 LF	3.75	187.50	3.75	187.50	12.00	600.00
0033	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	24 LF	6.00	144.00	6.00	144.00	25.00	600.00
0034	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,570 LF	1.50	2,355.00	1.50	2,355.00	2.00	3,140.00
0035	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	50 LF	2.50	125.00	2.50	125.00	5.00	250.00
0036	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	24 LF	4.50	108.00	4.50	108.00	20.00	480.00

13BPR.3.4

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK

ACROSS BRIDGE NUMBER 521 ON SR-3556 (AMBOY RD)

				IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC ORLANDO, FL		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC RUTHERFORDTON, NC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC ASHEVILLE, NC			
0037	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 20 MILS) (STANDARD GLASS BEADS)	840	LF	5.00	4,200.00	5.00	4,200.00	5.50	4,620.00
0038	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	10	EA	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	110.00	1,100.00
0039	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	275	LF	5.00	1,375.00	5.00	1,375.00	6.00	1,650.00
0040	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	146.11	730.55	125.00	625.00	125.00	625.00
0041	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	5.00	500.00	7.00	700.00	5.00	500.00
0042	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100	SY	5.00	500.00	3.00	300.00	8.50	850.00
0043	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	75	LF	10.00	750.00	3.00	225.00	2.50	187.50
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,300.00	1,650.00	4,100.00	2,050.00
0045	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	250.00	750.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
0046	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	700.00	1,400.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS											
0047	8175000000-E	420	CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE)	39	CY	1,355.00	52,845.00	2,035.00	79,365.00	2,025.00	78,975.00
0048	8224000000-E	425	EPOXY COAT REINF STL BRDG	2,564	LB	7.00	17,948.00	4.56	11,691.84	3.40	8,717.60
0049	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	50.6	LF	240.00	12,144.00	271.00	13,712.60	245.00	12,397.00
0050	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	17.4	LF	100.00	1,740.00	136.00	2,366.40	350.00	6,090.00
0051	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	416	LF	185.00	76,960.00	200.00	83,200.00	230.00	95,680.00
0052	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	15	CF	1,010.00	15,150.00	290.00	4,350.00	1,155.00	17,325.00
0053	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	60	SF	160.00	9,600.00	200.00	12,000.00	132.00	7,920.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	409,863.05	TOTAL	489,418.59	TOTAL	505,582.10
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	223,476.05	SUB-TOTAL	282,732.75	SUB-TOTAL	278,477.50
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	186,387.00	SUB-TOTAL	206,685.84	SUB-TOTAL	227,104.60

13BPR.3.4

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK

ACROSS BRIDGE NUMBER 521 ON SR-3556 (AMBOY RD)

AMERICAN CONTRACTING &
SERVICES INC
JEFFERSONVILLE, IN

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			31,292.36
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			85,000.00
0003	0194000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	15	CY	250.00	3,750.00
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	25	SY	20.00	500.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	5	TON	400.00	2,000.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	10	SY	20.00	200.00
0007	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	20	LF	250.00	5,000.00
0008	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	40	TON	200.00	8,000.00
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	10	TON	200.00	2,000.00
0010	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10	TON	1,000.00	10,000.00
0011	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00
0013	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 12")	145	LF	175.00	25,375.00
0014	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	75	LF	100.00	7,500.00
0015	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	112	SY	85.00	9,520.00
0016	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1	EA	3,850.00	3,850.00
0017	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	1	EA	4,250.00	4,250.00
0018	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) STEEL FLUME PLATE	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
0019	3575000000-E	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (LF) PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL	75	LF	250.00	18,750.00
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	1	TON	1,000.00	1,000.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	5	SY	20.00	100.00
0022	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	146.5	SF	30.00	4,395.00
0023	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	4	SF	15.00	60.00
0024	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96	SF	15.00	1,440.00
0025	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00
0026	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	18	EA	100.00	1,800.00
0027	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16	LF	80.00	1,280.00
0028	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	176	LF	125.00	22,000.00
0029	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10	DAY	4,000.00	40,000.00
0030	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	630	LF	5.00	3,150.00
0031	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	15	LF	50.00	750.00
0032	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	50	LF	10.00	500.00
0033	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	24	LF	25.00	600.00
0034	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,570	LF	2.00	3,140.00
0035	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	50	LF	5.00	250.00
0036	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	24	LF	10.00	240.00

13BPR.3.4

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK

ACROSS BRIDGE NUMBER 521 ON SR-3556 (AMBOY RD)

AMERICAN CONTRACTING &
SERVICES INC
JEFFERSONVILLE, IN

0037	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 20 MILS) (STANDARD GLASS BEADS)	840	LF	10.00	8,400.00
0038	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	10	EA	50.00	500.00
0039	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	275	LF	10.00	2,750.00
0040	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	150.00	750.00
0041	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00
0042	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100	SY	10.00	1,000.00
0043	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	75	LF	25.00	1,875.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	5,000.00	2,500.00
0045	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00
0046	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0047	8175000000-E	420	CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE)	39	CY	3,300.00	128,700.00
0048	8224000000-E	425	EPOXY COAT REINF STL BRDG	2,564	LB	7.00	17,948.00
0049	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	50.6	LF	220.00	11,132.00
0050	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	17.4	LF	200.00	3,480.00
0051	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	416	LF	195.00	81,120.00
0052	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	15	CF	900.00	13,500.00
0053	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	60	SF	100.00	6,000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	625,847.36
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	363,967.36
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	261,880.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC	1	409,863.05
APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC	2	489,418.59
NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	3	505,582.10
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	4	625,847.36